
Facility Assignments Labor Relations Contact Title Telephone No. Mobile No. Email Address
Bellevue Hospital  Precious T. Bonaparte Director of Labor Relations 212‐562‐1194 646‐531‐5502 Precious.Bonaparte@nychhc.org

Bellevue Hospital  Naimah Cassandra Simmons
Associate Director of Labor 
Relations 212‐562‐1142 917‐771‐8747

NaimahCassandra.Simmons@nychhc
.org

Bellevue Hospital  Guilaine Blaise Administrative Support 212‐562‐1146 929‐502‐4019 Guilaine.Blaise@nychhc.org
Central Office/Comm 
Care/Gotham Markus Tominus Director of Labor Relations 646‐694‐6541 646‐830‐0522 Markus.Tominus@nychhc.org
Central Office/Comm 
Care/Gotham TBD Labor Relations Specialist TBD TBD TBD
Coler/Carter/McK 
Gouv/Seaview David Richardson Director of Labor Relations

646‐686‐0971 (Carter)
212‐848‐5655 (Coler) 929‐989‐5262 David.Richardson@nychhc.org

Coler/Carter/McK 
Gouv/Seaview Aye Thuzar Labor Relations Specialist 212‐848‐5640 929‐505‐1630 Aye.Thuzar@nychhc.org
Coler/Carter/McK 
Gouv/Seaview Malka Konigsberg Administrative Support 212‐848‐5650 N/A Malka.Konigsberg@nychhc.org

Correctional Health Stephanie Palmadesso Sr Dir Employee & Labor Relations 646‐614‐0260 929‐496‐6922 Palmades@nychhc.org
Correctional Health Adina Weisberg Personnel/Labor Relations Assoc  646‐614‐0695 929‐496‐7310 Weisbera@nychhc.org
Elmhurst Frederick Garrity Director of Labor Relations 718‐334‐4825 347‐380‐2663 Fred.Garrity@nychhc.org
Elmhurst Katherine Byrnes Labor Relations Specialist 718‐334‐4822 347‐714‐0095 Katherine.Byrnes@nychhc.org
Elmhurst/Queens Roxanne Glynn Administrative Support 718‐334‐3099 646‐745‐5921 Roxanne.Glynn@nychhc.org
Harlem Rhonda Richardson Director of Labor Relations 212‐939‐2581 347‐880‐5399 Richardr@nychhc.org
Harlem Albania Medina Labor Relations Specialist 212‐939‐2618 929‐996‐1471 Albania.Medina@nychhc.org
Harlem Sharene Fluellen Administrative Support 212‐939‐2615 347‐380‐0276 Sharene.Fluellen@nychhc.org
Jacobi / NCB Karen Primack Director of Labor Relations 718‐918‐3836 646‐939‐7542 Karen.Primack@nychhc.org
Jacobi / NCB Ugoeze Ukomadu Labor Relations Specialist 718‐918‐3889 646‐245‐3248 Ugoeze.Ukomadu@nychhc.org
Jacobi / NCB TBD Labor Relations Specialist TBD TBD TBD
Jacobi / NCB Terena Scott Administrative Support 718‐918‐3850 646‐629‐1330 Terena.Scott@nychhc.org
Kings County George Lawrence Director of Labor Relations 718‐245‐7455 917‐696‐7840 George.Lawrence@nychhc.org
Kings County Alexander Adler Labor Relations Specialist 718‐245‐5470 929‐496‐8552 Alexander.Adler@nychhc.org
Kings County Jonathan Arias Labor Relations Specialist 718‐245‐4813 917‐655‐1677 Jonathan.Arias@nychhc.org
Kings County Jose Vargas Administrative Support 718‐245‐2025 347‐244‐1293 VargasJ31@nychhc.org
Lincoln Sergio Cadavid Director of Labor Relations 718‐579‐6656 646‐771‐7600 Sergio.Cadavid@nychhc.org
Lincoln Carlos Rivera Labor Relations Specialist 718‐579‐6143 917‐510‐6937 Riverac44@nychhc.org
Lincoln Evelyn Plaza Administrative Support 718‐579‐4601 N/A Evelyn.Plaza@nychhc.org
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MetroPlus Paula Hong‐Bednarczyk Director of Labor Relations 212‐908‐3175 646‐907‐4826 Hongbepa@metroplus.org
MetroPlus Kevin King Labor Relations Bus. Partner 347‐963‐8614 Kingkev@metroplus.org

MetroPlus Leslie Franco Labor Relations Specialist 212‐908‐5281 646‐466‐8140 Francle@metroplus.org
Metropolitan Samantha DeFrancesco Director of Labor Relations 646‐672‐3042 347‐415‐6268 DefranS@nychhc.org
Metropolitan Fahima Uddin Labor Relations Associate 212‐423‐8940 646‐799‐6121 Fahima.Uddin@nychhc.org
Queens Janet Rivera Director of Labor Relations 718‐883‐4115 347‐714‐0258 Riveraj75@nychhc.org
Queens Felicia Minerva Labor Relations Specialist 718‐883‐4871 347‐573‐3976 Felicia.Minerva@nychhc.org
Queens/Elmhurst Roxanne Glynn Administrative Support 718‐883‐4728 646‐745‐5921 Roxanne.Glynn@nychhc.org
South Brooklyn Health Audrey Russell Director of Labor Relations 718‐616‐4362 347‐988‐9471 Audrey.Russell@nychhc.org
South Brooklyn Health Noel Brewster Labor Relations Specialist 718‐616‐1174/4565 646‐265‐0499 Noel.Brewster@nychhc.org
Woodhull/Cook Chill Tahkyia Willis Director of Labor Relations 718-963-8816 917-716-9797 Tahkyia.Willis@nychhc.org
Woodhull/Cook Chill Ashley Taylor Labor Relations Officer (646) 614-7425 929‐930‐0313 Ashley.Taylor@nychhc.org

Central Office OLR Andrea Cohen
Senior Vice President / General 
Counsel 718‐963‐8816 718‐344‐2960 Andrea.Cohen@nychhc.org

Central Office OLR Jonathan Wangel
Senior Assistant Vice 
President/Deputy Counsel 212‐788‐3340/2190 917‐620‐7815 Jonathan.Wangel@nychhc.org

Central Office OLR Andrea Chilaka Senior Counsel 212‐788‐3672 929‐359‐0646 Andrea.Chilaka@nychhc.org 
Central Office OLR Tonya Morgan Senior Director 212‐442‐0865 917‐968‐1695 Tonya.Morgan@nychhc.org 
Central Office OLR Mairead Jones‐Kennelly Associate Counsel 646‐694‐6965 917‐581‐2980 Mairead.Jones‐Kennelly@nychhc.org
Central Office OLR Rosalind Barrow Deputy Director 212‐788‐3426 929‐359‐0600 Rosalind.Barrow@nychhc.org
Central Office OLR TBD Labor Relations Specialist TBD TBD TBD
Central Office OLR TBD Senior Director 646‐694‐6552 TBD TBD
Central Office OLR Cindy Jasmin Time & Attendance Specialist 646‐694‐6938 646‐276‐6395 Cindy.Jasmin@nychhc.org
Central Office OLR TBD Time & Attendance Specialist TBD TBD TBD
Central Office OLR TBD Associate Counsel TBD TBD TBD
Central Office OLR Jade Edwards Associate Counsel 646‐694‐6761 646‐830‐1004 Jade.Edwards@nychhc.org   
Central Office OLR Nasreen Syed Associate Counsel 646‐694‐6416 332‐215‐1368 Nasreen.Syed@nychhc.org   
Central Office OLR TBD Assistant Director 212‐788‐5450 TBD TBD

Central Office OLR Nury Garcia
Personnel/Labor Relations 
Associate 212‐788‐5451 646‐761‐0829 Nury.Garcia@nychhc.org

Central Office OLR Shaline Udai‐Wlostowski Labor Relations Assistant 212‐788‐3602 917‐581‐4087 Shaline.Udai@nychhc.org
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